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FAMILY ALLOWANCES, BY PROVINCE, 1950 AND 1958 
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1.—Family Allowances Statistics, by Province, Years Ended Mar. SI, 1956-58 

Province 
Families 
Receiving 
Allowance 

in 
March 

Children 
for Whom 
Allowance 

Paid in 
March 

Average 
Number of 
Children 

per Family 
in March 

Average 
Allowance1 

Net 
Total 

Allowances 
Paid during 
Fiscal Year 

and Year 

Families 
Receiving 
Allowance 

in 
March 

Children 
for Whom 
Allowance 

Paid in 
March 

Average 
Number of 
Children 

per Family 
in March 

Per 
Family 

Per 
Child 

Net 
Total 

Allowances 
Paid during 
Fiscal Year 

1957 
1958 

Prince Edward Island.. . 1956 
1957 
1958 

1957 
1958 

No. 
58,223 
59,572 
60,961 
13,151 
13,067 
13,240 
99,071 
99,957 

101,509 

No. 
175,474 
181,237 
187,035 
36,144 
36,173 
36,839 

244,551 
248,827 
253,713 

No. 
3.01 
3.04 
3.07 
2.75 
2.77 
2.78 
2.47 
2.49 
2.50 

t 
18.07 
18.31 
20.40 
16.67 
16.86 
18.61 
14.97 
15.13 
16.71 

S 
5.99 
6.02 
6.65 
6.07 
6.09 
6.69 
6.07 
6.08 
6.68 

i 
12,414,789 
12,881,415 
14,131,153 
2,621,722 
2,640,585 
2,824,310 

17,596,684 
17,973,392 
19,400,493 

i Based on gross payment for March. 


